and a deferred tax liability for all deductible and taxable temporary differences
associated with leases and decommissioning obligations on January 1, 2022. The
Group shall apply the amendments prospectively to transactions other than leases
and decommissioning obligations that occur on or after January 1, 2022. Upon
initial application of the amendments to IAS 12, the Group recognized the
cumulative effect of retrospective application on January 1, 2022, and restated
comparative information.
Had the Group applied the original IAS 12 in the current year, the following
adjustments should be made to reflect the line items and balances under the
amendments to IAS 12.
Impact on assets, liabilities and equity for the current year

 December 31,

2023
Increase in deferred tax assets   $ 31,506

Increase in assets   $ 31,506

Increase in deferred tax liabilities   $ 31,506

Increase in liabilities   $ 31,506

Upon initial application of the amendments to IAS 12, the impact for the prior year
is summarized below:
Impact on assets, liabilities and equity for the prior year

As Originally

Stated

Adjustments
Arising from

Initial
Application  Restated

December 31, 2022

Deferred tax assets   $ 16,490   $ 37,209   $ 53,699

Effect on assets   $ 3,403,057   $ 37,209   $ 3,440,266

Deferred tax liabilities   $ 10,249   $ 37,209   $ 47,458

Effect on liabilities   $ 1,763,903   $ 37,209   $ 1,801,112

January 1, 2022

Deferred tax assets   $ 20,227   $ 43,910   $ 64,137

Effect on assets   $ 3,432,187   $ 43,910   $ 3,476,097

Deferred tax liabilities   $ 10,895   $ 43,910   $ 54,805

Effect on liabilities   $ 1,982,450   $ 43,910   $ 2,026,360

17

b. The IFRS endorsed by the FSC for application beginning in 2024

New, Amended and Revised Standards and
Interpretations

Effective Date
Announced by IASB

(Note 1)
Amendments to IFRS 16
"Lease Liability in a Sale and Leaseback"

 January 1, 2024
(Note 2)

Amendments to IAS 1
"Classification of Liabilities as Current or Non-current"

 January 1, 2024

Amendments to IAS 1
"Non-current Liabilities with Covenants"

 January 1, 2024

Amendments to IAS 7 and IFRS 7
"Supplier Finance Arrangements"

 January 1, 2024
(Note 3)

Note 1: Unless stated otherwise, the above IFRS Accounting Standards are effective